Programs Various Times

On the following pages major issues are presented along with programs which have been
aired to address those issues. The program list is not exhaustive and other programs were
aired dealing with issues. The attached listing, however, is representative of the
commitment of this station to address those issues and problems which concern our
community.



CATEGORY: Abortion

DATE/DAY/TIME

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

05/12/14, Mon., 12:00pm
05/13/14, Tues., 12:00pm
05/15/14, Thurs., 12:00pm
05/16/14, Fri., 12:00pm

Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live

UN on Abortion
UN on Abortion
Pro-life

UN on Abortion



WMCA M A
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Censorship

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
05/29/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Utah HS yearbook censoring




WMCA waca
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Consumerism

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
05/20/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Fast food controversy
06/26/14, Thurs., 2:00pm Line of Fire NYC — no more soda ban



WMCA wyica
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Crime and Violence

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/02/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Benghazi Trial

04/03/14, Thurs., 2:30pm Kevin McCullough Ft. Hood shooting

04/14/14, Mon., 3:00 Kevin McCullough Kansas Jewish shooting—hate crime?
04/28/14, Mon, 2:00pm Line of Fire Holocaust

04/29/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Potential Apartheid in Israel
04/30/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Benghazi

05/01/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Benghazi

05/06/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Benghazi

05/15/14, Thurs., 2:00pm Line of Fire Holocaust

05/15/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough FL. woman death and Islam
05/27/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Santa Barbara shooting
06/01/14, Sun., 12:00am Talkline Campaign for Ukraine
06/03/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Sleepover stabbing

06/06/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Murder of Brooklyn boy
06/09/14, Mon., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Medical treatment for criminals
06/12/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Islamic insurgents in Iraq
06/20/14, Fri., 2:00pm Line of Fire 3 kids kidnapped

06/26/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Attack of NJ mom

06/27/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Attack of NJ mom



CATEGORY: Education

DATE/DAY/TIME

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/08/14, Tues., 3:00pm
04/09/14, Wed., 3:00pm
05/17/14, Sat., 10:00pm
06/17/14, Tues., 2:00pm
06/17/14, Tues., 3:00pm
06/18/14, Wed., 2:00pm
06/23/14, Mon., 3:00pm

Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough
Talkline

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough

Student-teacher conflict

Democratic/Republican value of religious schools
Education

Christian school

Children’s function within schools

Campus ministries

Graduation



WMCA whicA
570 A M ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Entertainment

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/04/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Met’s 1* Baseman’s paternity leave
04/13/14, Sun., 12:05am Talkline CD release

04/16/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Heaven is for Real review
04/23/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Faith and football

04/29/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough NBA commissioner banned
05/06/14, Tues., 2:00pm Line of Fire Audiobooks

06/20/14, Fri., 11:08pm Countdown John Hagee’s book release

06/24/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Americans in World Cup soccer



WMCA wyca
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Family

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/07/14, Mon., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Mozilla CEO fired due to marriage views
05/13/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough CA bill — modernized family

05/29/14, Thurs., 2:00pm Line of Fire Reading Bible as family

05/30/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Birth control

06/04/14, Wed., 2:00pm Line of Fire Planned Parenthood

06/13/14, Fri., 2:00pm Line of Fire Biblical divorce



WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Freedom

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
04/04/14, Fri., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Free speech online

05/19/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian

05/21/14, Wed., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Sudan

05/22/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian imprisoned
05/23/14, Fri., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Christian woman to be executed
05/30/14, Fri., 2:00pm Line of Fire Israel abolition of slavery

06/02/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian imprisoned
06/05/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian imprisoned
06/23/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian imprisoned
06/24/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian & family rearrested
06/25/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Sudanese Christian detained

06/27/14, Fri., 12:00pm

Jay Sekulow Live

Sudanese Christian still in Sudan



WMCA wyica
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Government Related

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/03/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live Pastor Saeed

05/07/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Benghazi committee selected
05/20/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Pastor Saced

05/30/14, Fri., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Resignation of VA secretary
06/03/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Pastor Saeed

06/03/14, Tues., 2:00pm Line of Fire Obama releases prisoners
06/10/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Obama sends $ to Hamas-run Gaza
06/12/14, Thurs., 2:00pm Line of Fire China’s government

06/30/14, Mon., 3:00 Kevin McCullough Benefits of non-profit orgs



CATEGORY: Health

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
04/01/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Obamacare
04/05/14, Sat., 10:00am Urology & You Medical issues
04/19/14, Sat., 10:00am Urology & You Dr. Khan farewell
04/25/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Obamacare
04/26/14, Sat., 10:00am Urology & You Prostate and cataract
04/30/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Cost of Obamacare
05/01/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Healthcare
05/03/14, Sat., 10:00am Urology & You Prostate

06/20/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough ACA

06/21/14, Sat., 10:00am Urology & You Brain



CATEGORY: Homelessness & Poverty

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
04/01/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Food for the Poor fundraiser

04/02/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Food for the Poor fundraiser

04/13/14, Sun., 1:00am Talkline Helping the needy

06/10/14, Tues., 3:00pm
06/11/14, Wed., 3:00pm

Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough

Haiti fundraiser
Cross International fundraiser



WMCA whca
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Homosexuality

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/18/14, Fri., 2:00pm Line of Fire Same sex marriage
04/18/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Gay marriage in churches
04/22/14, Tues., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Homosexuality

04/24/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Same sex marriage
05/21/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough PA gay marriage law

06/12/14, Wed., 2:00pm Line of Fire Homosexual behavior



WMCA wyca
570 A M ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Immorality & Pornography

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
06/02/14, Mon., 2:00pm Line of Fire Sexual addiction




CATEGORY: Judicial System

DATE/DAY/TIME

NAME OF SHOW

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/03/14, Thurs., 3:00pm
04/07/14, Mon., 12:00pm
4/09/14, Wed., 2:00pm
05/05/14, Mon., 3:00pm
05/08/14, Thurs., 12:00pm
06/26/14, Thurs., 12:00pm
06/30/14, Mon., 12:00pm

Kevin McCullough
Jay Sekulow Live
Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live

Houses of Worship can’t use schools
IRS in court

Legalizing marijuana

Supreme Ct- prayer at city council
Benghazi hearings

Supreme Ct victories

Hobby Lobby



CATEGORY: Law Enforcement

DATE/DAY/TIME

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/16/14, Wed., 12:00pm
04/18/14, Fri., 11:08pm
05/09/14, Fri., 12:00pm
06/17/14, Tues., 12:00pm
06/19/14, Thurs., 12:00pm
06/20/14, Fri., 12:00pm

Jay Sekulow Live
Countdown

Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live
Jay Sekulow Live

Lois Lerner and criminal charges
Immigration laws

IRS & Lerner — missing emails
IRS & Lerner

IRS & Lerner

IRS & Lerner



WMCA waca
570 A M ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Morality

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
04/15/14, Tues., 2:00pm Line of Fire Defining right and wrong

04/17/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Human value

05/09/14, Fri., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Lying




WMCA waca
570 A M ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: National Security

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

06/02/14, Mon., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Keeping America safe
06/09/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Releasing Jihadists
06/13/14, Fri., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Obama’s news conference re: Iraq

06/16/14, Mon., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Al-Qaeda



CATEGORY: Political

DATE/DAY/TIME

NAME OF SHOW

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/11/14, Fri., 12:00pm
06/13/14, Fri., 3:00pm
06/16/14, Mon., 2:00pm

Jay Sekulow Live
Kevin McCullough
Line of Fire

Sebelius resignation
Iraq
Iraq



WMCA wyics
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Racism & Discrimination

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
05/01/14, Thurs., 2:00pm Line of Fire Racism




CATEGORY: Religion

DATE/DAY/TIME

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/01/14, Tues., 2:00pm
04/04/14, Fri., 2:00pm
04/05/14, Sat., 11:00pm
04/06/14, Sun., 2:00am
04/07/14, Mon., 2:00pm
04/08/14, Tues., 2:00pm
04/10/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
04/11/14, Fri., 2:00pm
04/14/14, Mon., 2:00pm
04/16/14, Wed., 2:00pm
04/21/14, Mon., 2:00pm
04/21/14, Mon., 3:00pm
04/22/14, Tues., 2:00pm
04/23/14, Wed., 2:00pm
04/23/14 ,Wed., 3:00pm
04/24/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
04/25/14, Fri., 2:00pm
04/28/14, Mon., 12:00pm
04/29/14, Tues., 2:00pm
04/30/14, Wed., 2:00pm
05/02/14, Fri., 12:00pm
05/02/14, Fri., 2:00pm
05/02/14, Fri., 3:00pm
05/02/14, Fri., 11:08pm
05/05/14, Mon., 12:00pm
05/05/14, Mon., 2:00pm
05/07/14, Wed., 2:00pm
05/08/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
05/09/14, Fri., 2:00pm
05/13/14, Tues., 2:00pm
05/16/14, Fri., 2:00pm
05/16/14, Fri., 3:00pm
05/19/14, Mon., 2:00pm
05/20/14, Tues., 2:00pm
05/21/14, Wed., 2:00pm
05/22/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
05/23/14, Fri., 2:00pm
05/23/14, Fri., 11:08pm
05/27/14, Tues., 2:00pm
05/28/14, Wed., 2:00pm
05/28/14, Wed., 3:00pm
05/30/14, Fri., 11:08pm
06/05/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
06/06/14, Fri., 2:00pm
06/06/14, Fri., 11:08pm
06/09/14, Mon., 2:00pm

Line of Fire
Line of Fire

Talkline - Zev Brenner
Talkline - Zev Brenner

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Jay Sekulow Live
Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Jay Sekulow Live
Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Countdown

Jay Sekulow Live
Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Line of Fire
Countdown

Line of Fire

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Countdown

Line of Fire

Line of Fire
Countdown

Line of Fire

Religion in everyday life
Bethlehem

Pesach

Religion

Evangelism and false gospel
Christianity and realism
Arabic language, Islam, and Israel
Jews for Jesus

Mormonism

Jews for Jesus

The Angry Atheist

Meaning of Easter

Religion and Israel
Studying religion

Religion and skeptics

Israel

Resurrection of God
Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Hebrew theology

Donald Sterling, race, and belief
Israel and peace

Repentance

Value people, worship God
Christ / Anti-Christ

Public prayer

Israel’s 66" Birthday celebration
Blood of Christ

Bible translations

Jesus

Word of God

Relationship with God
Religion

Discouragement during controversy
Purpose of God

Abraham and Sarah
Muslims

Salvation and repentance
Anti-Christ

Word of God

Spirituality in Buddhism
Standing with Israel
Catholicism

Jewish ministry

New Testament

End times

New Testament



06/10/14, Tues., 2:00pm
06/19/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
06/23/14, Mon., 2:00pm
06/14/14, Tues., 2:00pm
06/25/14, Wed., 2:00pm
06/27/14, Fri., 2:00pm
06/27/14, Fri., 11:08pm
06/30/14, Mon., 2:00pm

Line of Fire
Line of Fire
Line of Fire
Line of Fire
Line of Fire
Line of Fire
Countdown
Line of Fire

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

Sabbath

Islam and Quran
Conversion

Emotions and Jesus
Christian’s role in society
Old and New Testament
Jerusalem and Babylon
Different doctrines



WMCA wyica
570 A M ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Taxation

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/08/14, Tues., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live IRS targeting

04/10/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live IRS

04/14/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live IRS Abuses

04/17/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live IRS and Conservative Party
05/27/14, Tues., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live IRS targeting conservatives
05/28/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live IRS targeting Tea Party
05/29/14, Thurs., 12:00pm  Jay Sekulow Live IRS targeting Tea Party
06/16/14, Mon., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live IRS

06/25/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Amount of taxes supporting Iraq



WMCA wyce
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Terrorism

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
06/19/14, Thurs., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Refugee camps




WMCA whica
570 AM ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

CATEGORY: Veteran & Military

DATE/DAY/TIME NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
06/04/14, Wed., 3:00pm Kevin McCullough Taliban releases soldier Bergdahl

06/06/14, Fri., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live Normandy invasion anniversary

06/11/14, Wed., 12:00pm Jay Sekulow Live POW-terrorist swap




CATEGORY: Youth & Children

DATE/DAY/TIME

WMCA
ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST

NAME OF SHOW ISSUE & PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

04/03/14, Thurs., 2:00pm
04/11/14, Fri., 3:00pm
05/06/14, Tues., 3:00pm
05/23/14, Fri., 3:00pm
05/26/14, Mon., 3:00pm
06/18/14, Wed., 3:00pm

Line of Fire

Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough
Kevin McCullough

Children

Bullying

IN high school / student employment
Survey of sexually active students
Relationships and schoolchildren
Babies coming to US



